YouGov Survey: September 11 You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted September 6 - 8, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of terrorism?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 14%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 24%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 13%
StrONgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 34%
N O SUNE . e 15%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of national security?

S ONGlY AP0V .t s 15%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ... e e 13%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUIE e e 13%

3. Which statement do you agree with more?
No American should have his or her Constitutional rights limited, even if that makes it harder for

the government to combat terrorism ... ... e 62%
In order for the government to better protect the American people, some Americans might have
to have their Constitutional rights limited .......... ... i 38%

4. What is more important to you?
Protection of your civil rights and liberties ........... o 66%
Protection from terrorist attacks ....... ... 34%

5. Do you remember where you were on September 11, 2001, when you heard about the 9/11 attacks?

XS, | A0 o 84%
NO, L0 MOt .o 7%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 6%
L WAS NOL DO N e e e 3%

6. To what extent, if at all, do you think the 9/11 attacks on the World Trade Center changed the United States?

Changed the U.S. completely ... e 61%
Changedthe U.S. alittle ... ..o e 27%
Did not change the U.S. very much ... . o e 5%
Did not really change the U.S. atall ....... ..o e 2%
DO T KNOW e e e 5%
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7. To what extent, if at all, do you think the 9/11 attacks on the World Trade Center changed the world?

Changed the world completely ... .o 40%
Changedtheworld alittle ........... o e 41%
Did not change the world very much . ... ... 9%
Did not really change the world at all ... 4%
DO T KNOW e e 7%

8. Since September 11, 2001, the United States has fought against the threat of terrorism through military
operations abroad and increased security and surveillance inside of the United States. Do you think these
actions have been worth the cost?

O COSt it e 46%
NOt WOIth COSt .t e e e e e e 26%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 27%

9. Do you think that the following have made Americans today... ?

Neither
safer nor
Less safe less safe
Safer from from from
terrorism terrorism terrorism Not sure
The creation of the U.S. Department of Homeland
Security 43% 13% 26% 19%
The creation of the Transportation Security
Administration (TSA) 41% 12% 27% 20%
The authorization of CIA detention and
interrogation centers (also called "black sites") 29% 17% 25% 29%
Information-sharing among government agencies 47% 11% 20% 21%

10. Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?

D (== 42%
N O ettt 33%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 25%

D (= 39%
N O e e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 23%

12. Did the U.S. win the war in Afghanistan?

R (= 9%
N O e e e e 59%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 32%
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13. In your opinion, has the United States recovered from the September 11, 2001 terrorist attacks on New York
and Washington, DC?

YOS it e e aa 41%

N O ettt e 38%

N O SUNE .t e e e 20%
Interviewing Dates September 6 - 8, 2022
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.243 to 5.317, with a mean of one and a standard devia-

tion of 0.483.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 77 questions not reported.



